
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Douglas County Memorial Hospital 
Heath Brouwer 

brouwerh@dcmhsd.org 
605-724-2159 

Freeman Medical Center & Oakview Terrace 
Nick Brandner 

nick.brandner@freemanregional.com 
605-925-4000 

Avera Bormann Manor 
Mary Kummer 

mary.kummer@avera.org 
605-928-3384 

Avera St. Benedict Hospital 
Rita Blasius 

rita.blasius@avera.org 
605-928-3311 

Landmann-Jungman Memorial Hospital Avera 
Melissa Gale 

melissa.gale@avera.org  
605-583-2226 

St. Michael’s Hospital Avera 
Carol Deurmier 

carol.deurmier@avera.org 
605-589-2100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

Representative 

Kent S. Peterson  

Kent.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov 

605-425-3299 

Representative 

Kyle Schoenfish  

Kyle.Schoenfish@sdlegislature.gov 

605-660-6468 

Senator 

Stace Nelson 

Stace.Nelson@sdlegislature.gov 

605-770-7461 
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SDAHO’s 54 member hospitals, 34 long term 
care facilities and health systems have earned 

a national reputation for delivering safe, 
high-quality care and for meeting the needs 

of our communities.

101,505
inpatient stays 

per year

2,856,988
outpatient visits

 per year

332,581
emergency room 

visits per year

LONG TERM CARE

6,340
nursing home residents

86%
occupancy rate

COMMUNITY IMPACT

$1.84B
wages & benefits paid 

by hospitals

$6.1B
contributed to SD’s 

economy by hospitals

$160M
in uncompensated 

care costs

HOSPITALS & NURSING HOMES HAVE AN ENORMOUS ECONOMIC IMPACT IN SD.

24,574
people employed by 

hospitals

Spending per 
Medicare beneficiary 

lowest in nation

First in nation for 
responsiveness of 

hospital staff

First in nation for 
willingness of patient to 

recommend hospital

QUALITY

HOSPITALS

12,980
people employed by  

nursing homes

$352M
wages & benefits 
paid by nursing 

homes

$1B
contributed to SD’s 
economy by nursing 

homes

60%
are non-profit
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